06/15/2007 11:39 AM

OFFICIAL RECORD

Requested By: DOUGLAS COUNTY/TREASURER

Douglas County - NV Werner Christen - Recorder

of Page: Fee: BK-0607 PG- 4519 RPTT:

0.00 0.00

CLAIM OF LIEN



Notice is hereby given that Douglas County, Nevada claims a lien on that real property in Douglas County, Nevada, known as Assessor's Parcel Number 1420-28-510-006, owned by Thomas E Stewart Jr., situs address 1413 N Santa Barbara Dr., for the cumulative sum of Sixty Nine Dollars and seventy seven cents, (\$69.77), for water/sewer service, Account number 2104027A 3128 provided during the period through February 2007, and including May 31, 2007, and which cumulative sum has not been paid, although demand for payment was duly made.

> 2007 DATED:

SEAL

Barbara Barbara J Griffin

> **Douglas County Treasurer** Douglas County, Nevada

State of Nevada

APN: 1420-28-510-006

County of Douglas

On this 14th day of June, 2007, Douglas County Treasurer personally appeared before me, a notary public, in and for Douglas County, who acknowledged to me that she signed the foregoing freely and voluntarily and for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.

10 Colle

Notary Public

SHANNON DECORSE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA APPT. No. 06-109021-5 MY APPT, EXPIRES OCT. 2, 2010